made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, and may be revised as

142

Edgar Filing: AON CORP - Form S-4

178

Table of Contents

additional information becomes available and as additional analyses are performed. Differences between the preliminary estimates reflected in
these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and the final acquisition accounting will likely occur, and these differences
could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and the combined company's
future results of operations and financial position.

   Also, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue
enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of the merger, the costs to integrate the operations of Aon and Hewitt or the
costs necessary to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

143

Edgar Filing: AON CORP - Form S-4

179

Table of Contents

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

(millions, except per share data) Aon Hewitt
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Commissions, fees and other $ 7,521 $ 3,074 $ 10,595
Fiduciary investment income 74 � 74

Total revenue 7,595 3,074 � 10,669
Expenses
Compensation and benefits 4,597 1,875 (54)(c4) 6,418
Other general expenses 1,977 765 201  (c5) 2,943

Edgar Filing: AON CORP - Form S-4

180